## CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, DHORI AREA P.O.-DHORI, DIST- BOKARO, JHARKHAND

Ref No- GM(D)/SO(E&M)/DA/21-22/ 104

Dtd 29/06/20 21

## **CANCELLATION ORDER**

The Sanction Cum letter of acceptance vide No- GM(D)/SO(E&M/Vehicle/LOA/2020-21/693 dated 08.03.2021 for the work- "Deployment of 02 nos explosive van having 10 Te capacity for day-to-day blasting work in CCL Dhori Area for a period of 03 years." awarded to Blackhawk Services, At- Ranapratap Nagar, Chas Bokaro, Distt: Bokaro (Jharkhand), Pin: 827013 after finalization of e-Tender notice no- GM(D)/SO(EnM)/DA/20-21/121 dated 22.01.2021, Tender ID:- 2021\_CCL\_194501\_1 is hereby cancelled (due to non-deployment of vehicle within stipulated time period and subsequent 15 days notice period) along with Forfeiting of performance security deposit of Rs.92,000.00 (Rs Ninety Two Thousand only) and banning M/s Blackhawk Services, At Rana Pratap Nagar Chas, Dist- Bokaro, Pin-827013 for 02 (two) years from being eligible to submit Bids in CIL and its subsidiaries from the date of issue of letter.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Staff Officer (E&M)

Dhori Area

## Copy to-

- a) The General Manager (E&M)/HOD, CCL (with a request to ban the party on CIL and its subsidiaries)
- b) The General Manager, Dhori Area (for kind information please)
- c) All Area General Manager, CCL
- d) The Area finance Manager Dhori area.
- e) The staff Officer (Mining/Excv/Civil/P&A/P&P/Safety/Quality/Security/System/Environment/ CSR)
- f) All staff officer (E&M), CCL
- g) All project officers, Dhori Area
- h) All Project engineer (E&M), Dhori Area
- i) Area accounts Officer, Dhori area
- <sup>†</sup>j) Blackhawk Services, At- Ranapratap Nagar, Chas Bokaro, Distt: Bokaro (Jharkhand), Pin: 827013